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3. DIRECT RELATIONS

Generation of Great-Great-Grandchildren

1. RAQUEL SEVILLA HERMOSILLO FUHRMAN (Fulgencio's great-great-granddaughter) was born on 4 September 2006, in
Salt Lake City, UT, USA, to Marco Xavier Hermosillo Gillmore3 and Christa Bobbette Fuhrman Buehler4.

2. CRUZ XAVIER HERMOSILLO FUHRMAN (Fulgencio's great-great-grandson) was born on 11 October 2009, in Seattle, WA,
USA, to Marco Xavier Hermosillo Gillmore3 and Christa Bobbette Fuhrman Buehler4.  
The following information is also recorded for Cruz.  Nationality: Spanish, Irish, Welsh, German, Swiss; Email:
mxhermosillo@gmail.com.

Generation of Great-Grandchildren

3. MARCO XAVIER HERMOSILLO GILLMORE (Fulgencio's great-grandson) was born on 21 September 1976, in Harbor City,
CA, USA, to Trigio Fulgencio Francisco Xavier Hermosillo Jimenez7 and Gaylee Antoinette Gillmore Ware8.  Marco was
educated (Ed.M, BA in Political Science).  He became an University Administrator for Graduate Programs in Teacher
Education.  
The following information is also recorded for Marco.  Description: Height: 6'1", Weight: 300 lbs, Hair Color: Dark
Brown/Black, Eye Color: Hazel; Nationality: United States.

4. CHRISTA BOBBETTE FUHRMAN BUEHLER (Fulgencio's great-grandson's wife) was born on 30 May 1977, in Colville,
WA, USA, to Steven Russell Fuhrman Wietman and Donna Susan Buehler.  
The following information is also recorded for Christa.  Description: Height: 5'10", Weight: 145 lbs, Hair Color: Dark Brown,
Eye Color: Brown.

Marco Xavier Hermosillo Gillmore3, aged 26, married Christa Bobbette Fuhrman Buehler, aged 26, on 5 July 2003 in St.
Mark's Episcopal Church, Salt Lake City, UT, USA.  They had two children:

Raquel Sevilla Hermosillo Fuhrman1 in 2006
Cruz Xavier Hermosillo Fuhrman2 in 2009

5. PAUL MICHAEL HERMOSILLO GILLMORE (Fulgencio's great-grandson) was born on 3 October 1977, in Harbor City, CA,
USA, to Trigio Fulgencio Francisco Xavier Hermosillo Jimenez7 and Gaylee Antoinette Gillmore Ware8.  Paul became a Seattle
Firefighter.  
The following information is also recorded for Paul.  Description: Height: 5'8", Weight: 185 lbs, Hair Color: Brown, Eye Color:
Hazel; Nationality: United States.

6. XANA MICHELLE HERMOSILLO STONEBREAKER (Fulgencio's great-granddaughter) was born to Trigio Fulgencio
Francisco Xavier Hermosillo Jimenez7 and Shirley Stonebreaker9.

Generation of Grandchildren

7. TRIGIO FULGENCIO FRANCISCO XAVIER HERMOSILLO JIMENEZ (Fulgencio's grandson) was born on 21 May 1950,
in Los Angeles, CA, USA, to Francisco Hermosillo Cervantes11 and Blanca Hortensia Jimenez Marmolejo12.
Trigio married twice.  He was married to Gaylee Antoinette Gillmore Ware8 and Shirley Stonebreaker9.

8. GAYLEE ANTOINETTE GILLMORE WARE (Fulgencio's grandson's wife) was born on 15 January 1953, in Los Angeles,
CA, USA, to David Ivan Gillmore O'Grady and Irene Barbara Ware Ridgely.

Trigio Fulgencio Francisco Xavier Hermosillo Jimenez7 married Gaylee Antoinette Gillmore Ware, and they were
divorced.  They had two sons:

Marco Xavier Hermosillo Gillmore3 in 1976
Paul Michael Hermosillo Gillmore5 in 1977

9. SHIRLEY STONEBREAKER (Fulgencio's grandson's wife).
Trigio Fulgencio Francisco Xavier Hermosillo Jimenez7, aged -1925, married Shirley Stonebreaker in October 25 A.D. in
West Covina, CA, USA.  They had one daughter:

Xana Michelle Hermosillo Stonebreaker6

10. LAURA MARGOT HERMOSILLO JIMENEZ (Fulgencio's grandson) was born to Francisco Hermosillo Cervantes11 and
Blanca Hortensia Jimenez Marmolejo12.
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Fulgencio Hermosillo Cornejo (LDS film #279274) Direct Relations

Generation of Children

11. FRANCISCO HERMOSILLO CERVANTES (Fulgencio's son) was born to Fulgencio Hermosillo Cornejo (LDS film
#279274)15 and Maria Del Refugio Cervantes Rivera16.  Francisco became a Labor Union.  
The following information is also recorded for Francisco.  Misc; Description: Height: 5'7", Weight: 145 lbs, Hair Color: Brown,
Eye Color: Hazel; Religion: Catholic.

12. BLANCA HORTENSIA JIMENEZ MARMOLEJO (Fulgencio's daughter-in-law) was born to Honorato Maria Jimenez and
Juana Emelia Marmolejo.

Francisco Hermosillo Cervantes11 married Blanca Hortensia Jimenez Marmolejo, and they were divorced.  They had two
sons:

Trigio Fulgencio Francisco Xavier Hermosillo Jimenez7 in 1950
Laura Margot Hermosillo Jimenez10

13. ARTURO HERMOSILLO CERVANTES (Fulgencio's son) was born to Fulgencio Hermosillo Cornejo (LDS film #279274)15

and Maria Del Refugio Cervantes Rivera16.  Arturo is no longer living.

14. SALVADOR HERMOSILLO CERVANTES (Fulgencio's son) was born to Fulgencio Hermosillo Cornejo (LDS film
#279274)15 and Maria Del Refugio Cervantes Rivera16.  Salvador is no longer living.

Generation of Peers

15. FULGENCIO HERMOSILLO CORNEJO (LDS FILM #279274) (The subject of this report) was born between 1885 and 1886,
in Hacienda De La Llave, Valle De Guadalupe, Jalisco, MX, to Trigo Hermosillo Vallejo20 and Manuela Cornejo Perez (LDS
film# 218463)21.  Fulgencio is no longer living.  
The following information is also recorded for Fulgencio.  Description: Height: 5'5", Weight: 140 lbs, Hair Color: Dark Brown,
Eye Color: Blue.

16. MARIA DEL REFUGIO CERVANTES RIVERA (Fulgencio's wife) was born in Zula, Jalisco, MX to Natividad Cervantes and
Prudencia Rivera.  Maria is no longer living.

Fulgencio Hermosillo Cornejo (LDS film #279274)15 married Maria Del Refugio Cervantes Rivera.  They had three sons:
Francisco Hermosillo Cervantes11

Arturo Hermosillo Cervantes13

Salvador Hermosillo Cervantes14

17. GANDENCIO HERMOSILLO CORNEJO (LDS FILM #279274) (Fulgencio's brother) was born on 17 February 1880, in
Jalostotitlan, Jalisco, MX, to Trigo Hermosillo Vallejo20 and Manuela Cornejo Perez (LDS film# 218463)21.
Gandencio is no longer living.

18. MARIA LINA HERMOSILLO VALLEJO (LDS FILM# 279275) (Fulgencio's sister) was born on 27 September 1883, in
Jalostotitlan, Jalisco, MX, to Trigo Hermosillo Vallejo20 and Manuela Cornejo Perez (LDS film# 218463)21.  Maria is no longer
living.

19. CARMEN HERMOSILLO CORNEJO (LDS FILM #218473) (Fulgencio's sister) was born on 17 July 1886, in Tepatitlan de
Morelos, Jalisco, MX, to Trigo Hermosillo Vallejo20 and Manuela Cornejo Perez (LDS film# 218463)21.  Carmen is no longer
living.

Generation of Parents

20. TRIGO HERMOSILLO VALLEJO (Fulgencio's father) was born to Antonio Hermosillo Garcia27 and Isabel Vallejo28.  
The following information is also recorded for Trigo.  Misc; Description: Hair Color: Blonde, Eye Color: Blue, Description: He
was a Painter and spoke Castillan Spanish.

21. MANUELA CORNEJO PEREZ (LDS FILM# 218463) (Fulgencio's mother) was born on 19 June 1862, in Tepatitlan de
Morelos, Jalisco, MX, to Jose Isaac Cornejo Franco  (LDS film# 279267)29 and Antonia Perez Ramirez30.  Manuela is no longer
living.

Page 4



Fulgencio Hermosillo Cornejo (LDS film #279274) Direct Relations

Trigo Hermosillo Vallejo20 married Manuela Cornejo Perez (LDS film# 218463).  They had four children:
Gandencio Hermosillo Cornejo (LDS film #279274)17 in 1880
Maria Lina Hermosillo Vallejo (LDS film# 279275)18 in 1883
Fulgencio Hermosillo Cornejo (LDS film #279274)15 about 1886
Carmen Hermosillo Cornejo (LDS film #218473)19 in 1886

22. ALEJANDRO CORNEJO PEREZ (LDS FILM# 218462) (Fulgencio's uncle) was born on 19 July 1859, in Tepatitlan de
Morelos, Jalisco, MX, to Jose Isaac Cornejo Franco  (LDS film# 279267)29 and Antonia Perez Ramirez30.  Alejandro is no
longer living.

23. MARCIANO CORNEJO PEREZ (LDS FILM# 218464) (Fulgencio's uncle) was born on 5 November 1864, in Tepatitlan de
Morelos, Jalisco, MX, to Jose Isaac Cornejo Franco  (LDS film# 279267)29 and Antonia Perez Ramirez30.  Marciano is no
longer living.

24. LUIS CORNEJO PEREZ (LDS FILM# 218466) (Fulgencio's uncle) was born on 28 June 1868, in Tepatitlan de Morelos,
Jalisco, MX, to Jose Isaac Cornejo Franco  (LDS film# 279267)29 and Antonia Perez Ramirez30.  Luis is no longer living.

25. MARIA ROMONA CORNEJO PEREZ (LDS FILM# 218467) (Fulgencio's aunt) was born on 3 March 1872, in Tepatitlan de
Morelos, Jalisco, MX, to Jose Isaac Cornejo Franco  (LDS film# 279267)29 and Antonia Perez Ramirez30.  Maria is no longer
living.

26. FELIPE CORNEJO PEREZ (LDS FILM# 279274) (Fulgencio's uncle) was born on 29 August 1879, in Jalostotitlan, Jalisco,
MX, to Jose Isaac Cornejo Franco  (LDS film# 279267)29 and Antonia Perez Ramirez30.  Felipe is no longer living.

Generation of Grandparents

27. ANTONIO HERMOSILLO GARCIA (Fulgencio's grandfather) was born to Jose Leocadio de Hermosillo de Anda41 and Maria
Dolores Garcia42.

28. ISABEL VALLEJO (Fulgencio's grandmother) was born to Agapito Vallejo43.  Isabel is no longer living.
Antonio Hermosillo Garcia27 married Isabel Vallejo.  They had one son:

Trigo Hermosillo Vallejo20

29. JOSE ISAAC CORNEJO FRANCO  (LDS FILM# 279267) (Fulgencio's grandfather) was born on 9 June 1833, in Jalostotitlan,
Jalisco, MX, to Serapio Cornejo  (LDS film#44 and Ignacia Franco45.  Jose is no longer living.

30. ANTONIA PEREZ RAMIREZ (Fulgencio's grandmother) was born to Jose Maria Perez46 and Rafaela Ramirez47.  Antonia is
no longer living.

Jose Isaac Cornejo Franco  (LDS film# 279267)29, aged 25, married Antonia Perez Ramirez on 13 October 1858 in San
Francisco De Asís, Tepatitlán De Morelos, Jalisco, MX  (LDS film# 218527).  They had six children:

Alejandro Cornejo Perez (LDS film# 218462)22 in 1859
Manuela Cornejo Perez (LDS film# 218463)21 in 1862
Marciano Cornejo Perez (LDS film# 218464)23 in 1864
Luis Cornejo Perez (LDS film# 218466)24 in 1868
Maria Romona Cornejo Perez (LDS film# 218467)25 in 1872
Felipe Cornejo Perez (LDS film# 279274)26 in 1879

31. JUANA CORNEJO FRANCO (LDS FILM# (Fulgencio's great-aunt) was born in 1834 to Serapio Cornejo  (LDS film#44 and
Ignacia Franco45.  Juana is no longer living.

32. GENARO PEREZ (Fulgencio's great-uncle by marriage) was born in 1832 to Jose Maria Perez and Ventura Perez.  Genaro is no
longer living.

Genaro Perez, aged about 20, married Juana Cornejo Franco (LDS film#31, aged about 18, on 20 October 1852 in Nuestra
Senora De La Asuncion, Jalostotitlan, Jali.

33. MARIA DE SAN JUAN CORNEJO FRANCO (LDS FILM# 279268) (Fulgencio's great-aunt) was born on 5 December 1834,
in Jalostotitlan, Jalisco, MX, to Serapio Cornejo  (LDS film#44 and Ignacia Franco45.  Maria is no longer living.

34. DIEGO DE JESUS CORNEJO FRANCO (LDS FILM# 279268) (Fulgencio's great-uncle) was born on 25 November 1836, in
Jalostotitlan, Jalisco, MX, to Serapio Cornejo  (LDS film#44 and Ignacia Franco45.  Diego is no longer living.

35. ISABEL RAMIRES (Fulgencio's great-aunt by marriage) was born to Vicente Ramires and Juana Peres.  Isabel is no longer
living.
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Fulgencio Hermosillo Cornejo (LDS film #279274) Direct Relations

Diego de Jesus Cornejo Franco (LDS film# 279268)34, aged 23, married Isabel Ramires on 9 February 1860 in Nuestra
Senora De La Asuncion, Jalostotitlan, Jalisco, MX.

36. RUPERTA CORNEJO FRANCO (Fulgencio's great-aunt) was born to Serapio Cornejo  (LDS film#44 and Ignacia Franco45.
Ruperta is no longer living.

37. RAMON MORENO (Fulgencio's great-uncle by marriage) was born to Teocodio Moreno and Anna Moreno.  Ramon is no
longer living.

Ramon Moreno married Ruperta Cornejo Franco36 on 16 June 1864 in San Francisco De Asís, Tepatitlán De Morelos,
Jalisco, MX.

38. SERAPIO CORNEJO FRANCO (LDS FILM# 279305) (Fulgencio's great-uncle) was born in 1841 to Serapio Cornejo  (LDS
film#44 and Ignacia Franco45.  Serapio is no longer living.

39. SECUNDIA GOMES (Fulgencio's great-aunt by marriage) was born in 1839 to Estevan Gomes and Decideria Alvares.  Secundia
is no longer living.

Serapio Cornejo Franco (LDS film# 279305)38, aged about 21, married Secundia Gomes, aged about 23, on 11 January
1863 in Nuestra de La Senora, Jalostotitlan, Jalisco, MX.

40. LORENZO CORNEJO FRANCO (LDS FILM# 279270) (Fulgencio's great-uncle) was born on 15 August 1848, in Nuestra
Senora De La Asuncion, Jalostotitlan, MX, to Serapio Cornejo  (LDS film#44 and Ignacia Franco45.  Lorenzo is no longer living.

Generation of Great-Grandparents

41. JOSE LEOCADIO DE HERMOSILLO DE ANDA (Fulgencio's great-grandfather) was born to Manuel de Hermosillo
Ramires48 and Antonia de Anda49.

42. MARIA DOLORES GARCIA (Fulgencio's great-grandmother).  Maria is no longer living.
Jose Leocadio de Hermosillo de Anda41 married Maria Dolores Garcia.  They had one son:

Antonio Hermosillo Garcia27

43. AGAPITO VALLEJO (Fulgencio's great-grandfather).  Agapito is no longer living.
Agapito fathered one daughter:

Isabel Vallejo28

44. SERAPIO CORNEJO  (LDS FILM# (Fulgencio's great-grandfather) was born to Mr. Cornejo (LDS film#50.  Serapio is no
longer living.

45. IGNACIA FRANCO (Fulgencio's great-grandmother).  Ignacia is no longer living.
Serapio Cornejo  (LDS film#44 married Ignacia Franco.  They had seven children:

Jose Isaac Cornejo Franco  (LDS film# 279267)29 in 1833
Juana Cornejo Franco (LDS film#31 in 1834
Maria de San Juan Cornejo Franco (LDS film# 279268)33 in 1834
Diego de Jesus Cornejo Franco (LDS film# 279268)34 in 1836
Ruperta Cornejo Franco36

Serapio Cornejo Franco (LDS film# 279305)38 in 1841
Lorenzo Cornejo Franco (LDS film# 279270)40 in 1848

46. JOSE MARIA PEREZ (Fulgencio's great-grandfather).  Jose is no longer living.
47. RAFAELA RAMIREZ (Fulgencio's great-grandmother).  Rafaela is no longer living.

Jose Maria Perez46 married Rafaela Ramirez.  They had one daughter:
Antonia Perez Ramirez30

Generation of Great-Great-Grandparents

48. MANUEL DE HERMOSILLO RAMIRES (Fulgencio's great-great-grandfather) was born to Gerardo de Hermosillo Lozano51

and Paula Ramires52.
49. ANTONIA DE ANDA (Fulgencio's great-great-grandmother).  Antonia is no longer living.

Manuel de Hermosillo Ramires48 married Antonia de Anda.  They had one son:
Jose Leocadio de Hermosillo de Anda41

50. MR. CORNEJO (LDS FILM# (Fulgencio's great-great-grandfather).  Mr. Cornejo (LDS film# is no longer living.
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Mr. Cornejo (LDS film# fathered one son:
Serapio Cornejo  (LDS film#44

Generation of Great-Great-Great-Grandparents

51. GERARDO DE HERMOSILLO LOZANO (Fulgencio's great-great-great-grandfather) was born to Salvador de Hermosillo
Ramires53 and Efegenia Lozano54.

52. PAULA RAMIRES (Fulgencio's great-great-great-grandmother).
Gerardo de Hermosillo Lozano51 married Paula Ramires.  They had one son:

Manuel de Hermosillo Ramires48

Generation of Four-Times-Great-Grandparents

53. SALVADOR DE HERMOSILLO RAMIRES (Fulgencio's four-times-great-grandfather) was born to Luis de Hermosillo55 and
Luisa Ramires56.

54. EFEGENIA LOZANO (Fulgencio's four-times-great-grandmother).  Efegenia is no longer living.
Salvador de Hermosillo Ramires53 married Efegenia Lozano.  They had one son:

Gerardo de Hermosillo Lozano51

Generation of Five-Times-Great-Grandparents

55. LUIS DE HERMOSILLO (Fulgencio's five-times-great-grandfather).
56. LUISA RAMIRES (Fulgencio's five-times-great-grandmother).

Luis de Hermosillo55 married Luisa Ramires.  They had one son:
Salvador de Hermosillo Ramires53
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